

## 1 North High Street, Selinsgrove, PA 17870 570-374-2311

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-18**

**WHEREAS,** Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania, by Ordinance No.810, entered into an agreement, dated July 1, 2013, with the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement Board to provide a non-uniformed employee pension plan; and

**WHEREAS**, Section 9.2 of said Agreement allows for the Borough to annually waive or reduce the required employee contributions; and

**WHEREAS**, Selinsgrove Borough now desires to reduce the required member contribution to two and a half percent (2.5%) for calendar year 2024;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** this 4th day of December, 2023, that in accordance with Ordinance No. 810 and the Agreement dated July 1, 2013, the Borough agrees to reduce the required member contributions to the non-uniformed employee pension plan for calendar year 2024; and

**FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED** that a copy of this Resolution shall be filed with the Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement Board to so indicate the Borough's intent.

**DULY ADOPTED** this 4th day of December, 2023, by Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania,

ATTEST:

Carrie Briggs Administrative Assistant

(Selinsgrove Borough Seal)

SELINSGROVE BOROUGH, SNYDER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BY: Richard P. Mease

President

## **APPROVAL OF MAYOR**

Resolution No. 2023-18 is hereby approved this 4th day of December 2023.

Mayor Jeff Reed

tel Red